03-20-2002 Form **PTO-1595** U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd. Sang Min Hyun 2-6-02 Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes X No. 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Merger Assignment Street Address: 416, Maetan-Dong, Paldal-Gu Security Agreement Change of Name Suwon-City, Kyungki-Do Other Republic of Korea City:_____State:____Zip:____ Execution Date: January 3, 2002 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 29/150.540 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:_____ B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 📶 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$_40. Peter A. Sullivan Enclosed Internal Address:_____ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: Hughes Hubbard & Reed LLP Hughes Hubbard & Reed LLP 08-3264 One Battery Park Plaza (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: New York State: NY Zip:10004-1482 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Sheryl L. Sandridge (Reg. No. 48,407)

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

29150540

mmissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 012684 FRAME: 0061

置常 世早世 已正 現

[제41호 서식]

전화: (02)501-6 6 5 1 FAX: (02)501-6 6 9 8

Registered No. 2002

226

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

CHUNG HYUN LAW OFFICES, P.C. & NOTARY PUBLIC

Poong Lim Bldg No. 703 & 801, 823-1, Yeoksam-Dong, Kangnam-Ku, Seoul, Korea

23230-05311일 90. 11. 26 승인

PATENT REEL: 012684 FRAME: 0062

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) 79500.1200
934 Haengshin-Dong, Duckyang-Gu Whereas, I/We, Sang Min Hyun of Goyang-City, Kyungki-Do Republic of Korea, hereafter	
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements inPortable Phone	
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on November 14, 2001 Application Number 29 / 150,540	
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on, and	
Whereas, Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.of Republic of Korea herein referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is 416, Maetan-Dong, Paldal-Gu, Suwon-City, Kyungki-Do is Republic of Korea desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One dollars (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.	
Executed this 3rd day of January	, 20 0 2
at	(Signature)
State of)	(Signature)
County of) Before me personally appeared saidSang Min Hyun	
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this	
day of, 20	
Seal	(Notary Public)
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required, See below*.	

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form. * 🔲 Total of

forms are submitted.

공증인가 법무법인 정현

[제44호 서식]

전화: (02) 501-6651

팩스: (02) 501-6698

등부 2002 년

제 0226 호

Registered No. 2002 - 0226

인 증

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

위 양도증서

에 기재된

현상민

의 대리인 이주옥 은

본직의 면전에서 위 본인이 서명날인

한 것임을 자인하였다.

2002년 1월 31일

이 사무소에서 위 인증한다.

Zu-Ok , Yi

Attorney-in-fact of

Sang-Min-Hyun

appeared before me and admitted said

principal's subscription to the

attached Assignment of application.

This is hereby attested on this

31th day of Jan, 2002 at this office.

공증인가 법무법인 정현

서울 강남구 역삼동 823위 1 풍림빌딩 703,801호

76

31

76

곳즞담당변호사

CHUNG HYUN LAW OFFICES, P.C. & NOTARY PUBLIC

Poong Lim Bldg No. 703 & 801, 823-1 Yeoksam-Dong , Kangnamku, Seoul , Korea

Attorney at Law ATM HO JUNG

This office has been authorized by the Minster of Justice, the Republic of Korea, to act as Notary Public since the 5th of February 1996(Law No. 81)

23230-05511 일 90.11.26 승인

RECORDED: 02/06/2002

PATENT REEL: 012684 FRAME: 0064